CAC’s Notice of Appearance

IN THE

INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS
CAUSE NO. 20A-EX-00800

IPL INDUSTRIAL GROUP,

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR,

CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS,

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA
Appellants (Intervenors Below),
V.

INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY,

Appellee (Statutory Party Below)

Nl N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Appeal from the Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

Cause No. 45264

The Hon. James F. Huston,
Chairman

The Hon. Sarah E. Freeman,

The Hon. Stefanie Krevda,

The Hon. David Ober,

The Hon. David E. Ziegner,
Commissioners

The Hon. Jennifer L. Schuster,
Administrative Law Judge

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CITIZENS ACTION COALITION OF INDIANA, INC.

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc. (“CAC™), an intervenor in the proceeding at the

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, pursuant to Indiana Code § 8-1-3-3 and Appellate Rule

16B, by counsel, hereby files its Notice of Appearance as Appellant and joins in the Notice of

Appeal filed by the IPL Industrial Group.

I. Party Information
Name:

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.

Address:

1915 W. 18t Street, Suite C, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

I1. Attorney Information (if party represented by attorney):

Attorney Name:

Jennifer A. Washburn

Indiana Attorney #: 30462-49
Address:

1915 W. 18t Street, Suite C, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Tel. No.: 317-735-7764

E-Mail:  jwashburn@citact.org

Fax No.: 317-290-3700




CAC’s Notice of Appearance

The foregoing attorney certifies that the contact information listed on the Roll of Attorneys is
current and accurate as of the date of this Notice of Appeal; acknowledge that all orders,
opinions, and notices in this matter will be sent to the e-mail address specified for each attorney
on the Roll of Attorneys regardless of the contact information listed on this Notice of Appeal,
and further acknowledge that each of the listed attorneys is solely responsible for keeping
his/her Roll of Attorneys contact information accurate pursuant to Ind. Admis. Disc. R. 2(A).

I11. Appellate ADR (in all civil cases) (circle one)
Appellee [Jis W is not willing to participate in Appellate ADR.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Jennifer A. Washburn

Jennifer A. Washburn, Atty. No. 30462-49
1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202

Telephone number: 317-735-7764
Facsimile: 317-290-3700

Email: jwashburn@ecitact.org

Attorney for Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.


mailto:jwashburn@citact.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that on this 3rd day of April, 2020, the

foregoing was filed with the Clerk of the Indiana Supreme Court, Court of Appeals and Tax

Court. The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that on this 37 day of April, 2020, the

foregoing was served on the following Public Service Contacts through E-Service using the IEFS:

Teresa Morton Nyhart
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
tnyhart@btlaw.com

William 1. Fine

Randall C. Helmen

Jeffrey M. Reed

OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER
COUNSELOR

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South

Indianapolis, IN 46204
wfine@oucc.in.gov
rhelmen@oucc.in.gov
jreed@oucc.in.gov
infomgt@oucc.in.gov

Todd Richardson

Joseph Rompala

LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282
trichardson@Ilewis-kappes.com
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.

1915 W, 18t Street, Suite C
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
Telephone: 317-735-7764
Facsimile: 317-290-3700
Email: jwashburn@citact.org

Anne E. Becker

Bette J. Dodd

LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C.

One American Square, Suite 2500
Indianapolis, IN 46282
ABecker@Lewis-Kappes.com
BDodd@Lewis-Kappes.com

With a courtesy copy:

Beth E. Heline, General Counsel

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION

PNC Center 101 West Washington Street, Suite
1500 East

Indianapolis, IN 46204

bheline@urc.in.gov

/s/ Jennifer A. Washburn
Jennifer A. Washburn
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The undersigned counsel certifies that the following, not designated as Public Service

Contacts, were served the foregoing by electronic mail, this 3rd day of April, 2020:

Lauren M. Box

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
11 South Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
lauren.box@btlaw.com

Nikhil Vijaykar

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600

Chicago, IL 60601

nvijakar@elpc.org

David E. Ziegner, Commissioner

Jennifer L. Schuster, Administrative Law Judge
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, IN 46204

dzeigner@urc.in.gov

jschuster@urc.in.gov

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.
1915 W. 18th Street, Suite C

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
Telephone: 317-735-7764

Facsimile: 317-290-3700

Email: jwashburn@citact.org

Lynda Ruble, Chief Commission Reporter

Amy Tokash, Commission Reporter

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Iruble@urc.in.gov

atokash@urc.in.gov

Mary Becerra

Secretary to the Commission

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, IN 46204

mbecerra@urc.in.gov

/s/ Jennifer A. Washburn
Jennifer A. Washburn
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